DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE:

BUILDING RELATED FEES:

Application fees must be paid when a Building Permit Application is submitted. Bonds, Plan Review and Building Permit Fees must be paid
prior to the issuance of a Building Permit. Building Permit Fee includes the following inspections: foundation, backfill, sand floor, rough
building, insulation and final building. Requests for inspections of partially completed work require payment of a Special Inspection Fee. Any
Re-inspection fees assessed against a Building Permit must be paid prior to scheduling subsequent inspections. A Building Permitis valid for a
period of one year from the date of issuance; applicant may request one six-month extension upon payment of Building Permit Extension fee.
Failure to complete permitted work and obtain Final Certificate of Occupancy will result in forfeiture of bond.

Item Fee
Application Fees
Site Evaluation (new house) $
Site Evaluation (Addition & Accessory Structure) $
Woodland Inspection (new house) $
Residential Site Plan Re-submittal $
Application Fe for Commercial Construction and Alterations $
Plan Review Fees
Residential Plan Review $ 65.00
Residential Plan Revision Review $ 35.00
$
$
$
$
$
$

170.00
100.00
100.00
65.00
290.00

Commercial Plan Review Rev. + 10%

Commercial Plan Revision Review 60.00
Building Permit Fees

First $1000.00 of Construction Value

Each $1000.00 Thereafter

Building Permit Extension

Demolition — Accessory Structure

65.00
10.00
45.00
65.00

Demolition — Residential Structure up to 3,000 sq. ft, total structure $ 90.00
Demolition — Commercial Structure up to 3,000 sq. ft., total structure $ 185.00
Demolition — over 3,000 sq. ft, for each additional 1,000 sq. ft. or fraction thereof $ 10.00
Temporary Sign $ 65.00
Temporary Structure $ 135.00
Document Retention (per Plan Sheet) $ 3.00
Bonds (Refunded after Completion)
One & Two Family Residential Home $ 400.00
Residential Additions, Alterations & Accessory  Buildings $ 100.00
Apartment Units $ 100.00
Commercial Buildings $1000.00
Commercial Additions $ 600.00
Demolitions $ 100.00
Moved House $1200.00
Commercial Sign $ 100.00
Miscellaneous
Business Registration Certificate of Occupancy $ 100.00
Re-inspection $ 70.00
Special Inspections $ 70.00
After hours/weekend Inspection $ 150.00
Duplicate Certificate of Occupancy $ 15.00

UNSECURED PERMITSP
When work requiring a permit is started before a permit is secured, or where other special
investigation is required related to said work, a special investigation fee may be required.

Cancellations and Refunds
Application and Plan Review Fees are non-refundable.
Building Permit Fees may be partially refunded to the Permit holder in accordance with the following:

* Permit canceled within 3 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 80%
* Permit canceled within 6 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 50%
* Permit canceled within 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 25%
* Permit canceled after 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 0%
* Permit canceled after work has commenced or inspections performed 0%
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES

Electrical Permit fees for new residential single family homes and condominium units shall be at a flat fee based on the total area of the structure,
this fee shall cover all electrical installations within the structure. Fees for additions, alterations, accessory structures and commercial
construction have a base fee plus itemized charges for specific work being performed. An Electrical Permit is valid for a period of one year from
the date of issuance; applicant may request one six-month extension upon payment of Electrical Permit Extension fee. Requests for inspections of
partially completed work require payment of a Special Inspection Fee. Any Re-inspection fees assessed against an Electrical Permit must be paid
prior to scheduling subsequent inspections.

Item Fee
Single Family Residential
New Residential - less than 2000 s.f. $ 210.00
New Residential - from 2000 s.f. to 2499 s f. $ 265.00
New Residential - from 2500 s.f. to 2999 s.f. $ 325.00
New Residential - from 3000 s.f. to 3499 s.f. $ 400.00
New Residential - over 3500 s.f. $ 475.00
Apartment Units (ea.) $ 100.00
Alterations, Additions & Commercial Projects
Base Permit $ 60.00
Electrical Permit Extension $ 45.00
Service (up to 200 amp) $ 30.00
Service (200 to 600 amp) $ 35.00
Service (600 to 800 amp) $ 40.00
Service (over 800 amp) $ 45.00
Sub Panel (ea.) $ 25.00
Temporary Service $ 30.00
120 Volt Circuits (ea.) $ 20.00
240 Volt Circuits (ea.) $ 25.00
Lighting Fixtures (per 25 or fraction) $ 15.00
Furnace/ Unit Heater (ea.) $ 15.00
Residential Air Conditioner (ea.) $ 30.00
Motors (up to 50 amp) $ 25.00
Motors (51 to 150 amp) $ 30.00
Motors (over 151 amp) $ 35.00
Sign Circuits (ea.) $ 30.00
Pole Lights (ea.) $ 15.00
Feeders up to 100’ $ 20.00
Each additional 100’ of Feeder $ 10.00
Fire Alarms $ 95.00
Emergency Generator (up to 10 kw) $ 75.00
Emergency Generator (10 kw to 20 kw) $ 85.00
Emergency Generator (over 20 kw) $ 95.00
Car Charging Station $ 110.00
Low Voltage Connection Ports $ 3.00
Miscellaneous
Re-inspection $ 70.00
After hours/weekend Inspections $ 150.00
Special Inspections $ 70.00

UNSECURED PERMITS
When work requiring a permit is started before a permit is secured, or where other special
investigation is required related to said work, a special investigation fee may be required.

Cancellations and Refunds
Base Permit Fees are non-refundable.
Electrical Permit Fees may be partially refunded to the Permit holder in accordance with the following:

* Permit canceled within 3 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 80%
* Permit canceled within 6 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 50%
* Permit canceled within 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 25%
* Permit canceled after 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 0%
* Permit canceled after work has commenced or inspections performed 0%
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MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

Mechanical Permit fees for new residential single family homes and condominium units shall be at a flat fee based on the total area of the
structure, this fee shall cover all mechanical installations within the structure. Fees for additions, alterations, accessory structures and
commercial construction have a base fee plus itemized charges for specific work being performed. A Mechanical Permitis valid for a period of
one year from the date of issuance; applicant may request one six-month extension upon payment of Mechanical Permit Extension fee. Requests
for inspections of partially completed work require payment of a Special Inspection Fee. Any Re-inspection fees assessed against a Mechanical
Permit must be paid prior to scheduling subsequent inspections.

Item Fee
Single Family Residential

New Residential - less than 2000 s.f. $ 210.00
New Residential - from 2000 s.f. to 2499 s.f. $ 265.00
New Residential - from 2500 s.f. to 2999 s.f. $ 325.00
New Residential - from 3000 s.f. to 3499 s.f. $ 400.00
New Residential - over 3500 s.f. $ 475.00
Apartment Units (ea.) $ 100.00
Alterations, Additions & Commercial Projects

Base Permit $ 60.00
Mechanical Permit Extension $ 45.00
Furnace (ea.) $ 45.00
Boiler (ea.) $ 45.00
Fireplace, Wood Stove (ea.) $ 35.00
Chimney or Chimney Liner (ea.) $ 45.00
Duct System or Hot Water Heat Pipe $ 45.00
Gas Piping Outlet (ea.) $ 15.00

Central Air Conditioning $ 35.00
Heat Pump (ea.) $ 35.00
Unit Heater (ea.) $ 35.00
HVAC Unit (under 15 HP) $ 60.00
HVAC Unit (15 to 50 HP) $ 85.00
HVAC Unit (over 50HP) $ 100.00
Evaporating Coil or Chilling Tower $ 95.00

Exhaust Fans (under 1500 CFM) $ 15.00

Exhaust Fans (1500 to 10,000 CFM) $ 45.00

Exhaust Fans (over 10,000 CFM) $ 85.00
Duct System (< $3000 cost) $ 40.00
Duct System ($3000 to $7999 cost) $ 60.00
Duct System ($8000 to $11,000 cost) $ 70.00
Duct System ($11,001 to $15,000 cost) $ 90.00
Duct System (each $3000 over $15,000) $ 30.00
Humidifiers (ea.) $ 40.00
Incinerators, Crematories (ea.) $ 45.00

Type | or Type Il Hood System $ 40.00
Fire Suppression System $ 90.00
Fire Hydrant $ 40.00

Miscellaneous

Re-inspection $ 70.00
After hours/weekend Inspections $ 150.00
Special Inspections $ 70.00

UNSECURED PERMITS
When work requiring a permit is started before a permit is secured, or where other special
investigation is required related to said work, a special investigation fee may be required.

Cancellations and Refunds
Base Permit Fees are non-refundable.
Mechanical Permit Fees may be partially refunded to the Permit holder in accordance with the following:

* Permit canceled within 3 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 80%
* Permit canceled within 6 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 50%
* Permit canceled within 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 25%
* Permit canceled after 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 0%
* Permit canceled after work has commenced or inspections performed 0%
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PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

Plumbing Permit fees for new residential single family homes and condominium units shall be at a flat fee based on the total area of the
structure, this fee shall cover all plumbing installations within the structure. Fees for additions, alterations, accessory structures and commercial
construction have a base fee plus itemized charges for specific work being performed. A Plumbing Permit is valid for a period of one year from
the date of issuance; applicant may request one six-month extension upon payment of Plumbing Permit Extension fee. Requests for inspections
of partially completed work require payment of a Special Inspection Fee. Any Re-inspection fees assessed against a Plumbing Permit must be
paid prior to scheduling subsequent inspections.

Item Fee
Single Family Residential

New Residential - less than 2000 s.f. $ 210.00
New Residential - from 2000 s.f. to 2499 s.f. $ 265.00
New Residential - from 2500 s.f. to 2999 s.f. $ 325.00
New Residential - from 3000 s.f. to 3499 s.f. $ 400.00
New Residential - over 3500 s.f. $ 475.00
Apartment Units (ea.) $ 100.00
Alterations, Additions & Commercial
Base Permit $ 60.00
Plumbing Permit Extension $ 45.00
Fixtures (ea.) $ 10.00
Stacks, Vents, Connectors (ea.) $ 10.00
Water Connected Appliance (ea.) $ 10.00
Floor Drains, Traps (ea.) $ 10.00
Sill Cocks (ea.) $ 10.00
Sub Soil Drains (ea.) $ 15.00
Sump Pump (ea.) $ 10.00
Sewage Ejector System (ea.) $ 20.00
Residential Water Distribution Piping $ 30.00
Commercial Water Distribution Piping $ 45.00
Sewer Line (ea.) $ 30.00
Water Service (ea.) $ 30.00
Water Meter (ea.) $ 10.00
Sprinkler Meter (ea.) $ 10.00
Roof Conductor (ea.) $ 10.00
Grease Trap/Interceptor $ 40.00
Oil Separator $ 40.00
Sand Separator $ 40.00
Minimum Alterations $ 15.00
Miscellaneous
Re-inspection $ 70.00
After hours/weekend Inspection $ 150.00
Special Inspections $ 70.00

UNSECURED PERMITS
When work requiring a permit is started before a permit is secured, or where other special
investigation is required related to said work, a special investigation fee may be required.

Cancellations and Refunds
Base Permit Fees are non-refundable.
Plumbing Permit Fees may be partially refunded to the Permit holder in accordance with the following:

* Permit canceled within 3 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 80%
* Permit canceled within 6 months of issue with no work or inspections performed 50%
* Permit canceled within 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 25%
* Permit canceled after 1 year of issue with no work or inspections performed 0%
* Permit canceled after work has commenced or inspections performed 0%
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CONSTRUCTION BOARD OF APPEALS

Single Family Residential and Non-Profit Organizations
Application Fee and Hearing $250.00
Residential Developments and Non-residential

Application Fee and Hearing $500.00

RENTAL PROPERTY FEES

Registration Fee

$ 10.00 per building plus $ 2.00 for each dwelling unit within the building.

The Registration Fee is to be paid within 30 days of establishment of any new residential rental unit.

Annual Operating Fee

$ 50.00 per Rental Unit in Buildings Containing 1 to 4 Rental Units.
$ 40.00 per Rental Unit in Buildings Containing 5 to 10 Rental Units.
$ 25.00 per Rental Unit in Buildings Containing 11 or more Rental Units.

The maximum annual operating fee for any building, irrespective of the number of residential units contained within the building, shall
not exceed $ 300.00. If the actual cost incurred by Waterford Township in performing the required Rental Certification Inspections for
an individual building exceeds the amount generated by the Annual Operating Fee the Township will invoice the property owner of the
individual building for those additional costs.

Unless cited otherwise, the Annual Operating Fee is due on April 1 of each year. If the Annual Operating Fee is not paid before July 1 it
shall be posted as a lien against the property taxes.

Inspection Fees

The annual operating fee shall cover a periodic inspection for the issuance or renewal of a certification, except that such fee shall not
cover an inspection made pursuant to a final notice of violation issued under Section 4-254(b) of the Rental Certification Ordinance or
re-inspections.

Violation Inspection fee $70.00
Re-inspection fee $70.00

VACANT PROPERTY REGISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE

Registration and affidavit filing fee $10.00
Inspection fee $70.00
Re-inspection fee $70.00
Administrative fee for determining ownership actual cost + 10%
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ENGINEERING RELATED FEES:

SITE PLAN REVIEW

All site plans submitted to the Community Planning and Development Department must be reviewed for compliance with engineering
requirements prior to receiving Site Plan Approval. The fees charged for this site plan review are based on the total acreage of the parcel being
developed.

Item Fee
Drainage System (open ditch or enclosed drain)
Fee per acre of development $ 60.00
Minimum Fee $300.00
Retention/Detention Facility
Fee per acre of development $ 80.00
Minimum Fee $480.00
Site Grading
Fee per acre of development $ 60.00
Minimum Fee $360.00

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING REVIEW

All preliminary development plans submitted to the Development Services Department in conjunction with the Planned Unit Development
Review provisions of the Zoning Ordinance must be reviewed for engineering feasibility. The fee charged for this preliminary development plan
review is a lump sum. In the event Planned Unit Development approval is granted by the Township Board and the development proceeds to Site
Plan Review, the fee for the Planned Unit Development Review will be credited to the Site Plan Review.

Item Fee
Engineering PUD Review $800.00

CONSTRUCTION PLAN REVIEW
Final construction plans for all developments must be reviewed and approved by Engineering prior to commencement of any construction
activities, the fee charged for this review is based on the amount of infrastructure being installed.

Item Fee
Minimum Fee $ 800.00
Storm Sewer
12" Pipe (per LF) $ 0.5
15” Pipe (per LF) $ 0.80
18” Pipe (per LF) $ 0.5
21" Pipe (per LF) $ 0.80
24" Pipe (per LF) $ 085
27" Pipe (per LF) $ 0.90
30” Pipe (per LF) $ 095
36" Pipe (per LF) $ 1.15
42” & Larger Pipe (per LF) $ 1.35
MH, CB, LB, Inlet (ea.) $ 35.00
Retention/Detention Facility (per Ac.) $ 100.00
Sanitary Sewer
6” Lead (per LF) $ 050
8" Pipe (per LF) $ 0.60
10” Pipe (per LF) $ 0.70
12” Pipe (per LF) $ 080
15” Pipe (per LF) $ 0.90
Forcemain (per LF) $ 075
Std. MH (ea.) $ 40.00
Drop MH (ea.) $ 60.00
Adjust Ex. MH $ 25.00
Bore & Jack (per LF) $ 5.00
Pump Station (ea.) $ 2100.00
Water Main
6" Pipe (per LF) $ 050
8" Pipe (per LF) $ 0.60
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Item Fee
Water Main (Cont.)

10” Pipe (per LF) $ 0.70
12” Pipe (per LF) $ 0.80
16” Pipe (per LF) $ 1.05
6" GV&W (ea.) $ 40.00
8” GV&W (ea.) $ 45.00
10” GV&W (ea.) $ 50.00
12” GV&W (ea.) $ 90.00
16” GV&W (ea.) $ 105.00
TSV&W $ 160.00
Hydrant (ea.) $ 45.00
Bore & Jack $ 5.00

Streets (per LF) $ 075

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

Full time construction inspection is required for all grading, paving, storm sewer, sanitary sewer and watermain installations. In addition fees
will be charged for all time expended for testing, verifying as-built drawings and related paperwork. Monies to cover the cost of construction
inspection must be escrowed with the Township prior to commencing any construction in accordance with the following schedule:

Value of Construction Amount of Escrow Deposit*
0to $10,000 $1900

$ 10,000 to $ 50,000 18% (not less than $ 2,850)

$ 50,000 to $100,000 15% (notless than $ 9,520)
$100,000 to $200,000 13% (not less than $ 19,040)
$200,000 to $300,000 11% (not less than $23,800)
$300,000 to $500,000 10% (not less than $28,560)

Over $500,000 7%

*The Developer is responsible for any charges that exceed the escrowed amount. Any remaining balance will be refunded.

Fees for construction inspection will be charged against the escrow account at the following crew day rate. Crew Days are calculated as follows:

Up to 4 hours Y% Crew Day

4 hours to 8 hours 1 Crew Day

8 hours to 10 hours 124 Crew Day

10 hours to 12 hours 2 Crew Days
Item Fee
Construction Inspection (per Crew Day) $ 960.00
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RIGHT-OF-WAY MANAGEMENT FEES

These fees are not applicable to Telecommunications Permits.

Disruption Permit Application Fee (nonrefundable)
Residential
Commercial

Disruption Permit Review and Processing Fee

Disruption Permit Fee
Residential
Commercial

Use Permit Application Fee (nonrefundable)
Residential
Commercial

Use Permit Review and Processing Fee
Use Permit Fee

Residential
Commercial

$50.00
$100.00

to be determined
and escrowed

$50.00
$100.00

$50.00
$100.00

to be determined
and escrowed

$50.00

Subject to Township Board adjustment, the annual commercial use permit fee for
improvements measured by lineal feet of right-of-way used shall be $ .15 per lineal foot for
above-ground improvements and $ .30 per lineal foot for underground improvements. The
annual fee for improvements that occupy one of more locations or areas of right-of-way that
are not measurable in lineal feet, carry a minimum per location fee of $150.00.

SMALL CELL WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FEES

New Pole and New Small Wireless Facilities (SWF)
Review Fee
Without Zoning Review?
With Zoning Review Required?
Multiple collocations of substantially similar
SWF or structures by same provider

Annual Fee
Collocation on structures that did not exist on
March 11, 2019 (not exceeding 40 feet)
Collocation on structures that did not exist on
March 11, 2019 (exceeding 40 feet)

New Small Wireless Facilities (SWF) Attached to Existing Structure
Review Fee
Without Zoning Review!
With Zoning Review Required?
Multiple collocations of substantially similar
SWEF or structures by same provider

Annual Fee
Collocation on structures that existed on
March 11, 2019 (not exceeding 40 feet)
Collocation on structures that did not exist on
March 11, 2019 (not exceeding 40 feet)
Collocation on structures that did not exist on
March 11, 2019 (exceeding 40 feet)

$300.00 per pole
$1,000.00 per pole
$100.00 per collocation up to 20

$125 per pole

$270 per pole

$200.00 per SWF
$500.00 per SWF
$100.00 per collocation up to 20

$20 per SWF
$125 per SWF

$270 per SWF

1Collocating Small Cell Wireless Facilities and constructing/maintaining/modifying/operating/replacing Utility Poles in the right-of-way 1S NOT subject to

zoning review.

2Modifying existing Small Cell Wireless Facilities/Wireless Support Structures and installing new Small Cell Wireless Facilities/Wireless Support Structures

MAY BE subject to zoning review.
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LOWLAND FILLING

Plan review and completed construction inspection is required for movement of or placement of topsoil, subsoil, sand, gravel, earth, rock, stone,
concrete or other material on land located within the township. The fee charged for this plan review and inspection is based on the area of the
property that the work is being performed on.

Item Fee

Application/Plan Review Fee (per acre of land) $ 100.00
Minimum application fee $ 25.00

Permit Fee (per acre of land) $ 200.00
Minimum permit fee $ 50.00

WETLAND PERMITS AND ESCROWS

Application/Plan Review Fees and Permit Fees payable when work is not covered by a site plan or building permit application.

Item Fee
Application/Plan Review Fee (per acre of land) $ 100.00

Minimum application fee $ 25.00
Permit Fee (per acre of land) $200.00

Minimum application fee $ 50.00
Residential lot escrow $ 1,000.00*
Commercial lot escrow $2,000.00*

*Applicant is responsible for any charges that exceed the escrowed amount. Any remaining balance will be refunded.

WOODLAND MANAGEMENT PERMITS AND ESCROWS
Application/Plan Review Fees, Permit Fees payable when work is not covered by a site plan or building permit application.

Item Fee
Application/Plan Review Fee (per acre of land) $ 100.00

Minimum application fee $ 25.00
Permit Fee (per acre of land) $ 200.00

Minimum application fee $ 50.00

Escrow — to be determined based on estimated time and cost of Township forester
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PLANNING RELATED FEES:

Application fees must be paid when an application is submitted. Bonds must be paid prior to the issuance of an approval letter. Construction
must begin within one year of approval. Failure to complete permitted work and obtain Final Certificate of Occupancy will result in forfeiture of
bond. The deadline to request a refund for a retracted application is three weeks prior to scheduled meeting date.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS **
Single Family Residential/Non-Profit Organizations

Application Fee and First VarianCe...........ccccooeveeieiienneiiieie e $250.00

AddItioNal VarianCeS ........ccueeeeivieeiiie e ettt evee e eree e eaee e $100.00 each
Residential Developments & Non-Residential

Application Fee and First Variance $600.00

Additional VArianCesS .......ccveveeiiieeie et s $100.00 each
Residential Code Violations

[ S = g =g [o! T TR $432.00

Additional VArianNCesS .......ccveveiiiiietie ettt $100.00 each
Non-Residential Code Violations

APPHCAtION FEE ...ttt $882.00

Additional VarianCesS ........cceiveiiiiiieeiie ettt sre e sne s $100.00 each

**  Notification Fees for up to 25 notices are included with the total application fee. Any additional notices required after twenty-five will
have a charge of 77 cents per notice added to the total application fee.

SPECIAL MEETINGS
Planning COMMUSSION. ... ..civiiii i e et ettt e et ettt et e eanen e ens $500.00
Zoning Board Of APPEAIS ........ooiiiiiiiie et $420.00

SITE PLAN REVIEW

CONCEPL PIAN REVIBW...... oot ittt ettt st e et et et e eennen $550.00
Change 0f USE REVIEW ........c.ccviuiiiiciiiie ettt st ve e sae e $550.00
MiINOK Site Plan REVIEW...........coviiiiiiieic ettt st stesnennen $1250.00***
Major Site Plan Review $1550.00***
Master Plan Review/amendmMent............ccociviiii i $1,000.00
Engineering Site Plan Review Fees ..........ccoovvvrereiiiie e, Per Engineering Division

*** |nitial Fee includes the original site plan review and two subsequent reviews to any revised submissions. Any additional reviews of
resubmissions required after three will have a charge of $500 per review.

REZONING **
Nonresidential Parcel Combination Creating Nonresidential Parcel Eligible
for More Intensive Zoning District Within Same Zoning Class..............ccc........ No Fee
All Other ReZONING REQUESES .......oveuiciicieiiicieieeetieee ettt eae s $1200.00
**  Notification Fees for up to 25 notices are included with the total application fee. Any additional notices required after twenty-five will
have a charge of 77 cents per notice added to the total application fee.

SPECIAL APPROVAL USE **
Special Approval Use Fee

Special APProval POrtioN ..........ccccveiriineneieese e $1,000.00
Site Plan Approval pOrtion ..........cccccecveeiiiiece e $1,550.00
Base Total of both portions ... $2,550.00
Special Approval — Domestic Small Livestock in Single Family Residential .......... $250.00
Existing Special Approval Renewal REVIEW ............ccocoierieiiiiiininenesese s $600.00

Engineering Site Plan Review Fees .........ccccovveveivecreiesiecien, Per Engineering Division
**  Notification Fees for up to 25 notices are included with the total application fee. Any additional notices required after twenty-five will
have a charge of 77 cents per notice added to the total application fee.
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PLANNED U ELOPMENT

Planned Unit Development REVIEW FEe .........ccouiiiiiiieiiiiceee e $$2,500.00
ENQINeering REVIEW FEES ........ccuiiiiieieee e Per Engineering Division
**  Notification Fees for up to 25 notices are included with the total application fee. Any additional notices required after twenty-five will
have a charge of 77 cents per notice added to the total application fee.

SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION USE **
Special Accommodation Use REVIEW FEE..........ccuiiriiiiiiienn e $1550.00
ENQGINEEring REVIEW FEES .......oouiiiiiieieie ettt Per Engineering Division
**  Notification Fees for up to 25 notices are included with the total application fee. Any additional notices required after twenty-five will
have a charge of 77 cents per notice added to the total application fee.

SUBDIVISION REVIEW

Tentative Preliminary PIat...... ... $1,500.00
Final Preliminary PIAt...........ccooeoviiiiiii ettt $500.00
[T =1 - 1 S $500.00

HARDSHIP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT REVIEW **

Hardship Planned Unit Development ReView Fee ........ccccccvveveiiiciesie e $2,500.00
Site Plan Review Fee Legal Consultant Fee......... $1,000.00 minimum or $150/hour whichever is greater
ENQIiNEEring REVIEW FEES .....c.oiiviiiiiiii ittt et ae Per Engineering Division

**  Notification Fees for up to 25 notices are included with the total application fee. Any additional notices required after twenty-five will
have a charge of 77 cents per notice added to the total application fee.

TEMPORARY USE REVIEW
ANNUAI REVIEBW FBE......uviieeieie sttt ettt et s te e ste e sae e e $100.00
SiNGIe EVENTREVIEW FEE ....ovviiiieeiieeiie ettt nnas $50.00

TRANSIENT MERCHANT PLAN REVIEW
NEW Plan ProCeSSING FEE .......ucviiiiiiiie ettt et sae e $55.00
Existing Plan Processing Fee .........ccooooeiiniiienien e Included with license fee

TEXT AMENDMENT REVIEW
REVIBW FBE...... ittt et e et e e et e ebe e e s et srbbeesenaraes $1,000.00
Legal Consultant Fee........................ $1,000.00 minimum; or $150/hour whichever is greater

RESOURCE MATERIALS

Zoning Ordinance (Paper Copy) includes Zoning Map .........ccoceeaveeneenieiiie e $25.00
Complete Master Plan (Paper COPY) -.eeueeaueaueeieeeieeiieeatieeeiie et e sieeseeeeeeesiessneessaeesneens $55.00
Y E=S Gl e P T W (o= o 1=] 0o )Y SR $25.00
Master Plan Appendices (PAPEr COPY) . couurauraierieeaieenieesiieeesieeseeaseeeveeseeesseesseeaeeens $35.00
Zoning Ordinance & Master Plan (CD) includes Zoning Map ........cccecvevienieeiieennens $5.00
Z0NiNg CertifiCation LEtLer .......ccooiiiiii e $80.00

Signs removed from public road right-0f-way............cccooiiiiiii e $40.00 per sign

NOXIOUS WEEDS AND VEGETATION REMOVAL

Administrative fee for noxious weed /vegetation removal 10% of actual cost
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